

T.P.(C) No. 520 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.520 of 2001@@
CC

BINA KARMAKAR Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEPAL KARMAKAR Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.
for Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv.
for Mr. Pranab Kr. Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Mr. Pijush K Roy, learned counsel states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent and shall file vakalatnama within four weeks. Ordered as prayed.

In the meantime, the respondent may file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within another four weeks. List after eight weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master